

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA  
ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No. 106

, Approved and Ordered

March 12, 2015

  
Lieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that, effective September 15, 2015, the Employment Standards Regulation, B.C. Reg. 396/95, is amended as set out in the attached Schedule.



Minister of Jobs, Tourism and Skills Training  
and Minister Responsible for Labour



Presiding Member of the Executive Council

*(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)*

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: *Employment Standards Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 113, s. 127*

Other: OIC 1155/95

March 2, 2015

B/148/2015/17

## SCHEDULE

- 1 *Section 15 of the Employment Standards Regulation, B.C. Reg. 396/95, is amended by striking out "\$10.25" and substituting "\$10.45".*
- 2 *Section 16 is amended*
  - (a) *in subsection (1) by striking out "\$102.50" and substituting "\$104.50", and*
  - (b) *in subsection (2) by striking out "\$82.00" and substituting "\$83.60".*
- 3 *Section 17 is amended*
  - (a) *in paragraph (a) by striking out "\$615.00" and substituting "\$627.00" and by striking out "\$24.65" and substituting "\$25.13", and*
  - (b) *in paragraph (b) by striking out "\$2 094.84" and substituting "\$2 135.71".*
- 4 *Section 18 (1) is amended*
  - (a) *in paragraph (a) by striking out "\$17.06" and substituting "\$17.39",*
  - (b) *in paragraph (b) by striking out "\$19.62" and substituting "\$20.00",*
  - (c) *in paragraph (c) by striking out "\$0.234" and substituting "\$0.239",*
  - (d) *in paragraph (d) by striking out "\$0.396" and substituting "\$0.404",*
  - (e) *in paragraph (e) by striking out "\$0.163" and substituting "\$0.166",*
  - (f) *in paragraph (f) by striking out "\$0.224" and substituting "\$0.228",*
  - (g) *in paragraph (g) by striking out "\$18.13" and substituting "\$18.48",*
  - (h) *in paragraph (h) by striking out "\$0.235" and substituting "\$0.240",*
  - (i) *in paragraph (i) by striking out "\$18.13" and substituting "\$18.48",*
  - (j) *in paragraph (j) by striking out "\$19.21" and substituting "\$19.58",*
  - (k) *in paragraph (k) by striking out "\$0.292" and substituting "\$0.298",*
  - (l) *in paragraph (l) by striking out "\$19.21" and substituting "\$19.58",*
  - (m) *in paragraph (m) by striking out "\$0.357" and substituting "\$0.364", and*
  - (n) *in paragraph (n) by striking out "\$0.343" and substituting "\$0.350".*
- 5 *Section 18 (1.1) (a) is amended by striking out "\$0.137" and substituting "\$0.140".*
- 6 *Section 18.1 (2) is amended by striking out "\$9.00" and substituting "\$9.20".*